

## **UNITED STATES** NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION WASHINGTON, D. C. 20555

August 21, 1986

Docket No. 50-410

Mr. C. V. Mangan, Senior Vice President Niagara Mohawk Power Corporation 300 Erie Boulevard West Syracuse, New York 13202

Dear Mr. Mangan:

Subject: FSAR Changes Submitted July 24, 1986, Concerning

Nine Mile Point, Unit 2 Organization and Training

In a letter dated July 24, 1986, you submitted changes which were to be made to the Nine Mile Point, Unit 2 FSAR in the areas of organization and training. The staff has reviewed the organization portion of that submittal and has the following concerns:

- 1) Figure 13.1-5 shows the addition of a new position entitled "Assistant to the Superintendent Operations Nuclear." What are the duties and qualifications of individuals in this new position?
- 2) Table 13.5-4 deletes the "Technical Review Panel" from the approvals column. Why has this review group been deleted? How will multidiscipline reviews of procedures be performed?

Upon receipt of satisfactory responses to the above questions the staff will complete its review of the organization portion of your July 24, 1986, letter. Resolution of these issues is required for fuel load.

The training portion of the July 24, 1986, letter is still under review.

Sincerely.

Mary F. Haughey, Project Manager BWR Project Directorate No. 3

DESIGNATED OFFICINAL

Division of BWR Licensing

cc: See next page

dertified By.

. • • • • • 

Mr. C. V. Mangan Niagara Mohawk Power Corporation

cc: Mr. Troy B. Conner, Jr., Esq. Conner & Wetterhahn Suite 1050 1747 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20006

Richard Goldsmith
Syracuse University
College of Law
E. I. White Hall Campus
Syracuse, New York 12223

Ezra I. Bialik
Assistant Attorney General
Environmental Protection Bureau
New York State Department of Law
2 World Trade Center
New York, New York 10047

Resident Inspector Nine Mile Point Nuclear Power Station P. O. Box 99 Lycoming, New York 13093

Mr. John W. Keib, Esq. Niagara Mohawk Power Corporation 300 Erie Boulevard West Syracuse, New York 13202

Mr. James Linville U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Region I 631 Park Avenue King of Prussia, Pennsylvania 19406

Norman Rademacher, Licensing Niagara Mohawk Power Corporation 300 Erie Boulevard West Syracuse, New York 13202

Don Hill
Niagara Mohawk Power Corporation
Suite 550
4520 East West Highway
Bethesda, Maryland 20814

Nine Mile Point Nuclear Station Unit 2

Regional Administrator, Region I U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission 631 Park Avenue King of Prussia, Pennsylvania 19406

Mr. Paul D. Eddy
New York State Public Serice
Commission
Nine Mile Point Nuclear Station Unit II
P.O. Box 63
Lycoming, New York, 13093

.•

•

•